

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS****DATED: 10-03-2026****CORAM****THE HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE A.D.MARIA CLETE****OP No. 210 of 2025**

Srinath Gopal Krishna
S/o.Shanmugam Gopal Krishna,
Plot No.252, Road No.78,
New Central Bank of India,
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033.

..Petitioner(s)**Vs**

Priyanka Srinath
W/o.Mr.Srinath Gopal Krishna,
93/2, Ground Floor, Golden Grove Apartments,
Anna Nagar, Chennai - 600 040.

..Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Ms.Ancy
for Kishore Balasubramanian

For Respondent(s): Ms.Kamatchi.D

ORDER

No interim application is pending in the original petition before this Court. However, the counter has not yet been filed in the original petition.

2.The learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file counter in two weeks time and thereupon, the Registry is directed to list the matter before Master concerned for recording of evidence with a period of eight weeks.



WEB COPY

3. After completion of recording evidence, list the matter before this Court.

sms

10-03-2026



WEB COPY

OP No. 210 of 2



DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE, J.

sms

OP No. 210 of 2025

10-03-2026