



WEB COPY

OP No. 210 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 05-06-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE K.KUMARESH BABU

OP No. 210 of 2025

Srinath Gopal Krishna
S/o.Shanmugam Gopal Krishna,

..Petitioner

Vs

Priyanka Srinath
W/o.Mr.Srinath Gopal Krishna,

..Respondent

For Petitioner : Mr. B.Kishore

For Respondent : Ms.D.Kamatchi

ORDER

Considering the fact that the counter affidavit was filed on 22.04.2026.
For recording of evidence, list this case before the learned Additional Master
-III and the same shall be completed within a period of 8 weeks from today.

List the case before the learned Additional Master -III on 09.06.2026.

05-06-2026

mp



WEB COPY

OP No. 210 of 2



K.KUMARESH BABU, J.

mp

OP No. 210 of 2025

05-06-2026