

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-III
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.

O.P.No.210 OF 2025

Date : 16.07.2026

Time : 01.21 P.M.

Name : Mr. Srinath Gopal Krishna (PW1)

Continuation of Chief Examination by Mr.R. Harikrishnan for M/s. Kishore
Balasubramanian, Learned counsel for the Plaintiff.

Solemnly Affirmed:

The following documents are marked as Exhibits.

Ex.P1 is the original marriage photographs of the petitioner and the respondent, dated 31.08.2007.

Ex.P2 is the online copy of the birth certificate of Surya Srinath (Date of birth 07.06.2008), dated 17.12.2012.

Ex.P3 is the photographs of the petitioner with the minor children.

Ex.P4 is the certified copy of the divorce petition in FCOP.No.348/2024, dated 07.08.2023.

Ex.P5 is the screen shots of whatsapp conversations with the respondent in the year 2024.

Ex.P6 is the E-mail sent to the minor son Surya Srinath dated 23.05.2024.

Ex.P7 is the E-mail conversations with the Manager, Sanctuary Asia, dated 21.08.2024 to 01.10.2024.

Ex.P8 is the online copy of the bank statements of HDFC Bank evidencing financial contributions made for the respondent and the minor children.

Time : 01.40 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-III